FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				Department of Commerce and and Trademark Office PATENT
RECORD	ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONI		т	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the	attached origi	Inal document(	s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ	De		
X New	X Assignment	Secu	rity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Chan	ge of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Othe		
Corrective Document	(For U	<i>U.S. Gov</i> • ONLY by U.S.	e <i>rnment</i> Government Agenci	los)
Reel # Frame #	De	partmental Fi	le 🔲 Se	cret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conv	eying parties atta	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., i	בוט.			12/18/2006
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	XM	ark If additional	names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) Fu Zhun Precision Industry (She	n Zhen) Co., LTD.			If document to be recorded is an easignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domicked in the United
Addition				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 7&8 Buildings, 98 Industrial Park	, Wan-Feng Village			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Sha-Jing Town, Bao'an District,				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Shanzhen City	China P.R.C	<b>).</b>	518104 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ridroce	or the first Rece	Iving Party only.	
Name WEI-TE CHUNG	7.77.			
Address (line 1) Foxconn International, Inc.				
Address (line 2) 1650 Memorex Drive			-	
Address (Ilna 3) Santa Clara, CA 95050				
Address (line 4)				
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
•				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average the data resided to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments to	rage approximately 30 minutes per	Cover Sheet to be n	scorded, including time	for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this hunder estimate to the U.E. Parent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Endget, Papersont Reduction Project (981-0927), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Cellscoton Budget Package OSSI-0927, Petent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments; "Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT			
Conveying P	Party(ies) Mark If additional names of conveying parties attact  Conveying Parties	hed Execution Data Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (Boe 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Data Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		****			
Receiving P	arty(les) Mark If additional names of receiving	parties attached			
Enter additional	Receiving Party(les)				
Name (line 1)	Foxconn Technology Co., LTD.	if document to be recorded is an essignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	3-2, Chung Shan Road	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3	Tu-Cheng Taipel Halen, Taiwan Chy State/Country 2	236 Ip Code			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		racalving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must</i>			
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zin Fodo			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached					
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t				
	atent Application Number(s) Patent N	umber(s)			

PATENT REEL: 018789 FRAME: 0592

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 00/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addr	688 Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 919-6137
Name WEI-TE CHUNG		
Address (line 1) Foxconn International, Ir	)C.	
Address (line 2) 1650 Memorex Drive		
Address (line 3) Santa Clara, CA 95050		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attache	r of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	nent # 2
Application Number(s) or Paten		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers r(s) Paten	<i>for the same property).</i> t Number(s)
10/900,864		
if this document is being filed together with a ne signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was <u>Month Day</u> Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application numi only if a U.S. Application N	ber	PCT
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties		
Enter	the total number of properties involved. #	<u> </u>
Fee Amount Fee Arr	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account o	r if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	50-3789
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge a attached copy is a true copy or indicated herein.	and belief, the foregoing information is true a f the original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
WEI-TE CHUNG	- CABASE	Du 19 ON
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		I

**REEL: 018789 FRAME: 0593** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter HON HAI) of 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Recorded		
10/900.864	Jul. 27, 2004	<u>Reel</u> 015637	Frame	
10/300,804	Jul. 27, 2004	013037	0253	

WHEREAS, FU ZHUN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHEN ZHEN) CO., LTD. (hereinafter FU ZHUN) of 7&8 Buildings, 98 Industrial Park, Wan-Feng Village, Sha-Jing Town, Bao-An District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R.C. and FOXCONN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (hereinafter FTC) of 3-1, Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. are desirous of jointly acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HON HAI hereby selfs, assigns and transfers to FU ZHUN and FTC jointly, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to FU ZHUN and FTC jointly.

HON HAI hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications fisted above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

HON HAI further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if FU ZHUN and FTC, or their assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 18th day of \_ Dec . \_\_\_\_ 2006

HON HAT PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Name DIACONI

Title: General Counsel

**RECORDED: 01/19/2007**